

BID TABULATION
COUNTY LINE TRUNK SEWER - PHASE 1
PROJECT NO. S.1609 BID NO. 19.167
BID OPENING: MAY 23, 2019, 2:00 P.M., CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS OFFICE BUILDING

ITEM NO. BASE BID	SPECIFICATION REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Engineer's Estimate		Belt Construction, Inc.		Excel Aircraft, L.L.C. dba Excel Trenching		Timber Wolf Excavating, L.L.C.		S.J. Louis Construction Of Texas, Ltd.		McGuire Brothers Construction, Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	BA 301	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 367,500.00	\$ 367,500.00	\$ 218,000.00	\$ 218,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 300,928.60	\$ 300,928.60
2	BA 302	As-Built Drawings	LS	1	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	BA 310	Site Clearing and Restoration of Easement & Rights of Way	LS	1	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 87,200.00	\$ 87,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
4		Mowing of Easement & Rights of Way	LS	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 67,035.00	\$ 67,035.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 58,540.00	\$ 58,540.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
5	ODOT 642	Contractor Construction Staking, Level II	LS	1	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 70,373.00	\$ 70,373.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
6	ODOT 880	Construction Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	ODOT 221 / 01 57 13	Temporary Sediment Control	LS	1	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 81,750.00	\$ 81,750.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
8	ODOT 220	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan Management	LS	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 70,850.00	\$ 70,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
9	ODOT 619	Demolition and Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 175,490.00	\$ 175,490.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
10	ODOT 619	Remove and Salvage Misc. Apparatuses	LS	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
11	31 10 00	Forestry & Tree Clearing	LS	1	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 359,177.00	\$ 359,177.00	\$ 386,000.00	\$ 386,000.00	\$ 348,500.00	\$ 348,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
12	33 01 30	Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 787,500.00	\$ 787,500.00	\$ 1,427,900.00	\$ 1,427,900.00	\$ 837,500.00	\$ 837,500.00	\$ 3,857,994.00	\$ 3,857,994.00	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
13		Project Sign	EA	3	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 5,512.50	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	33 31 00	48" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, (Open Cut)	LF	150.9	\$ 577.50	\$ 87,144.75	\$ 349.40	\$ 52,724.46	\$ 613.00	\$ 92,501.70	\$ 382.00	\$ 57,643.80	\$ 774.00	\$ 116,796.60	\$ 792.00	\$ 119,512.80
15	33 31 00	54" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, (Open Cut)	LF	9401.2	\$ 551.25	\$ 5,182,411.50	\$ 358.95	\$ 3,374,560.74	\$ 661.00	\$ 6,214,193.20	\$ 469.00	\$ 4,409,162.80	\$ 822.00	\$ 7,727,786.40	\$ 843.00	\$ 7,925,211.60
16	33 31 00	60" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, (Open Cut)	LF	5300.5	\$ 682.50	\$ 3,617,591.25	\$ 390.80	\$ 2,071,435.40	\$ 723.00	\$ 3,832,261.50	\$ 641.50	\$ 3,400,270.75	\$ 860.00	\$ 4,558,430.00	\$ 899.00	\$ 4,765,149.50
17	33 01 31	Sanitary Sewer Cleaning & Camera Inspection (42")	LF	1148.7	\$ 26.25	\$ 30,153.38	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,466.55	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,230.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 97,639.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,974.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,487.00
18	BA 330 / BA 540	Concrete Encasement for 60" Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	423	\$ 525.00	\$ 222,075.00	\$ 872.00	\$ 368,856.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 200,079.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 177,660.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 152,280.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 148,050.00
19	BA 330 / BA 540	Concrete Encasement for 54" Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	270	\$ 420.00	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 872.00	\$ 235,440.00	\$ 463.00	\$ 125,010.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 91,800.00
20	33 05 24 / BA 314	Boring and Steel Encasement for 60" Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	165	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 363,825.00	\$ 1,491.00	\$ 246,015.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 280,500.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 377,850.00	\$ 1,873.00	\$ 309,045.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 577,500.00
21	33 05 24 / BA 314	Boring and Steel Encasement for 54" Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	204	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 428,400.00	\$ 1,463.00	\$ 298,452.00	\$ 1,557.00	\$ 317,628.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 438,600.00	\$ 1,653.00	\$ 337,212.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 693,600.00
22	BA 511	4' Dia. Precast Manhole (6' depth)	EA	3	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 7,903.00	\$ 23,709.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
23	BA 511	4' Dia. Precast Manhole (VF/MH over 6' depth)	VF	30	\$ 168.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00
24	33 31 02	8' Dia. FRP Manhole (6' depth)	EA	38	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,197,000.00	\$ 20,878.00	\$ 793,364.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 608,000.00	\$ 18,143.00	\$ 689,434.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 972,800.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,330,000.00
25	33 31 02	8' Dia. FRP Manhole (6' depth) with Outside Drop	EA	2	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 22,513.00	\$ 45,026.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 23,675.00	\$ 47,350.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 76,000.00
26	33 31 02	8' Dia. FRP Manhole (VF/MH over 6' depth)	VF	406.5	\$ 420.00	\$ 170,730.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 195,120.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 101,625.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 156,502.50	\$ 240.00	\$ 97,560.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 264,225.00
27	33 31 02	10' Dia. FRP Manhole (6' depth)	EA	5	\$ 38,850.00	\$ 194,250.00	\$ 30,503.00	\$ 152,515.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 30,530.00	\$ 152,650.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 187,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
28	33 31 02	10' Dia. FRP Manhole (6' depth) with Outside Drop	EA	4	\$ 41,475.00	\$ 165,900.00	\$ 31,593.00	\$ 126,372.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 104,800.00	\$ 34,644.00	\$ 138,576.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 164,000.00
29	33 31 02	10' Dia. FRP Manhole (VF/MH over 6' depth)	VF	108.1	\$ 472.50	\$ 51,077.25	\$ 650.00	\$ 70,265.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 44,321.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 54,050.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 42,807.60	\$ 800.00	\$ 86,480.00
30	33 31 02	FRP Manhole Stubout (Field Installed) (8")	EA	3	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
31		8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	60	\$ 84.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00
32		8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Cap	EA	3	\$ 136.50	\$ 409.50	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00
33	02 42 13	Sanitary Sewer Pipe Abandonment (18")	LF	1334	\$ 13.65	\$ 18,209.10	\$ 32.70	\$ 43,621.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,674.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 22,011.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,010.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 17,342.00
34	02 42 13	Sanitary Sewer Pipe Abandonment (27")	LF	3446	\$ 26.25	\$ 90,457.50	\$ 38.15	\$ 131,464.90	\$ 24.00	\$ 82,704.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 110,272.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 86,150.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 89,596.00
35	02 42 13	Sanitary Sewer Pipe Abandonment (42")	LF	390	\$ 60.90	\$ 23,751.00	\$ 43.60	\$ 17,004.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 32,370.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 23,400.00
36	02 42 13	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Abandonment	EA	3	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 11,445.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
37	BA 514	Reconnect Existing 8" SS Main	EA	2	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
38	BA 514	Reconnect Existing 18" SS Main	EA	5	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
39	BA 514	Temporary Seeding	AC	31.8	\$ 892.50	\$ 28,381.50	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 34,662.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 34,980.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,900.00
40	BA 514	Permanent Seeding	AC	25.1	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 57,981.00	\$ 1,417.00	\$ 35,566.70	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40,160.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 62,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30,120.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,550.00
41	32 92 00	Sodding	AC	5	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 25,070.00	\$ 125,350.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
42	31 20 00 / 31 37 00	Bank Stabilization	SY	8541	\$ 131.25	\$ 1,121,006.25	\$ 165.70	\$ 1,415,243.70	\$ 100.00	\$ 854,100.00						